

Government of India

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution

Department of Consumer Affairs


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 520

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2018


CHECKING OF FOOD WASTAGE AT HOTELS


520.  SHRIMATI VANAROJA R.:


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to bring a law to check food wastage at hotels and

restaurants;

(b) whether it is true that the hotels and restaurants have been asked to take steps like providing training to staff to create awareness among customers on food wastage; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k jkT; ea=h

¼Jh lh- vkj- pkS/kjh½


THE MINISTER OF STATE

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b) : No Madam.


(c)        : Question does not arise.

*****

